TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anoto Group AB		01/02/2012	COMPANY: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anoto AB
Street Address:	Traktorvagen 11
Internal Address:	SE-226 60 Lund
City:	Lund
State/Country: SWEDEN	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3198727	XPAPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: arhea@wck.com
Correspondent Name: James L. Young

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T71.22-0002

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: James L. Young
Address Line 1: 900 Second Ave S.

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

TRADEMARK REEL: 004793 FRAME: 0081 OP \$40.00 3198727

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James L. Young			
Signature:	/James L. Young/			
Date:	06/01/2012			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed Assignment 6-1-12#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004793 FRAME: 0082

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ANOTO GROUP AB, a company organized under the laws of Sweden, Traktorvägen 11, 226 60 Lund, Sweden ("Seller") has adopted for its business the trademark set forth below.

U.S. Registration

Mark

3,198,727

XPAPER

WHEREAS, ANOTO AB a company organized under the laws of Sweden, Traktorvägen 11, SE-226 60 Lund, Sweden ("Buyer") desires to acquire the mark and registration; and

WHEREAS, this Assignment is made, *nunc pro tune*, effective January 2, 2012, for the purpose of recording the transfer of ownership of the mark and registration from Seller to Buyer, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

NOW, THEREFORE:

In consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00 U.S.) and other good and valuable consideration as recited in the Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Buyer all rights, title and interests in and to the mark and the registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringement thereof.

Witness!

(Sionames)

(Helstad nama)

Witness:

cilia. Pe

(Printed name)

By: ANOTO GROUP AB

A Signature

Stein Kevelady C

(Printed name/title)

Bv:

A STATE OF THE STA

(Signature)

Stein Revelsby, C

(Printed name/tide)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004793 FRAME: 0083

RECORDED: 06/01/2012